
 United Nations  A/67/5/Add.9/Corr.1

  
 

General Assembly 
Official Records 
Sixty-seventh Session 
Supplement No. 5I 

 
 
2 October 2012 
 

 

12-52696 (E)    021012     
*1252696*  
 

  United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
 
 

  Financial report and audited financial statements for the 
biennium ended 31 December 2011 
 
 

  and 
 
 

  Report of the Board of Auditors 
 
 

  Corrigendum 
 

  Table II.3 
 

Replace table II.3 with the table below. 
 

Asset 
Balance as at

31 December 2011
Balance as at 

31 December 2009 Increase
Increase 

(percentage) 

Cash 49 365 29 568 19 797 67.0

Investments in offices away from 
Headquarters cash pool 298 442 245 824 52 618 21.4

 Total 347 807 275 392 72 415 26.3
 
 

 


